

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 807 of 2022
With
WP(C) No. 933 of 2022**

L. Kalpana Devi & 11 Ors

.... *Petitioner*

- *Versus* -

State of Manipur & Anr

.... *Respondent*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

29.05.2024

The members of the Bar requested the Court to adjourn the case listed today because of the incessant rain causing flood in the entire State of Manipur and also due to flood all the road are shut down and electricity is also not available, as such, V.C facilities for the lawyers and litigants to proceed the Court procedure could not be done.

In the facts and circumstances, all the cases listed today are adjourn.

List the matter on 28.06.2024.

JUDGE

Lucy