

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 807 of 2022**

Leishangthem Kalpana Devi; & Ors.

***Petitioners***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur; & Anr.

***Respondents***

**With  
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 591 of 2024  
With  
MC [W.P. (C)] No. 592 of 2024  
With  
W.P. (C) No. 933 of 2022**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR**

**ORDER**

**05.02.2025**

Mr. Phungyo Zingkhai, learned Dy. Government Advocate, appears for respondent No. 1. Mr. N. Jotendro, learned senior counsel, appears for respondent No. 2.

At request of Ms. Babita Th., learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list these matters on 06.03.2025.

Interim order already granted shall continue till then.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*