

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 807 of 2022

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 591 of 2024

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 592 of 2024 With
WP (C) No. 933 of 2022

Leishangthem Kalpana Devi & 11 ors.

Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur & anr.

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

11.09.2025

Mrs. Th. Babita, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks adjournment of hearing of these cases on the ground of personal difficulty.

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 29.10.2025.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE