

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 807 of 2022 with
MC(WP(C) No. 591 of 2024 with
MC(WP(C) No. 592 of 2024 with
WP(C) No. 933 of 2022**

Leishangthem Kalpana Devi & 11 Ors.

.....Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Anr.

....Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

Order

02.06.2026

[1] Ms. B. Nandita, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that the matter may be taken up after two weeks.

[2] Mr. Th. Vashum, learned G.A. for the State respondent, has no objection.

[3] Mr. Abdul Baqee Khan, learned counsel for the private respondent, submits that they are no longer appearing on behalf of the private respondent and have returned the file.

[4] Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. Syed Murtaza Ahmed and Abdul Baqee Khan as counsel for the private respondents in the cause list and Registry is directed to bring the name of private respondent in the cause list.

[5] List this case on 18.08.2026.

[6] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE