

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 807 of 2022 With
MC (WP (C)) No. 591 of 2024
MC (WP (C)) No. 592 of 2024
WP (C) No. 933 of 2022**

Leishangthem Kalpana Devi; & 11 Ors.

...Petitioners

Vrs.

State of Manipur; & Anr.

...Respondents

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

18.08.2026

On the request made by the counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 04.11.2026.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Sapana